FORM PTO-1594 MARCH			
	04-14-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
OM8 No. ≈ 1-0011 (ω, 2.4/9-			
70 the Honorabi	A A		
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25	101320793 documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Miltex Technology Corporation	Name: Jackson National Life		
	Insurance Company		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5901 Executive Deive		
☐ Corporation-State	City: LANSING State: FL ZP:46911		
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔾 Yes 🍾 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance:	O General Partnership		
5. Halaid of convoyands.	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State □		
☐ Security Agreement	☑ Other		
V Other Release at Lien	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Evacution Date: 01/05/00	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: 01/06/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
see attached	see attached		
	see attached		
Additional numbers at	Itached? Kryes D No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	10gordania irronoga anamania		
Name: Clifford Chance Rogers & Wells			
Internal Address: Illano au Gl. 1 1 1 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 315.00		
Internal Address: Haroon Chishti, LA	☑ Enclosed		
	<u>si</u> Enclosed		
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 1 New York Plaza			
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
C:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
2/5,00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.			
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	l Rage		
B. April Brady	1/11/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

Schedule A

Trademarks

United States

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Issue
VANTAGE	959,490	May 22, 1973
MILTEX MX	961,584	June 19, 1973
MILTEX	961,585	June 19, 1973
N-TRAILIG	1,339,073	June 4, 1985
MILTEX	1,827,146	March 22, 1994
GRAC-EASE	1.941.836	December 12, 1995
CERAM-A-GRIP	2,082,512	July 22, 1997
EZ-ZYME	2,100,351	September 23, 1997

Pending Applications

Irademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
MILTEX EDGE	75/301,457	June 2, 1997
TIP-IT	75/304,556	June 6, 1997
NIP-IT	75/428,803	February 4, 1998
CARB-N-SERT	75/517,835	July 13, 1998

(MON) 01: 10, 00 11:00/2L: 11:02/NO: 3201082873 b 3

FROM CLIFFORD CHANCE

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") dated as of July 31, 1998 by Miltex Technology Corporation. ("Debtor") to Jackson National Life Insurance Company, e/o PPM America, Inc. ("JNL"), which Assignment was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on ______ on reel _____ frame _____, Debtor granted to JNL a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has granted a Power of Attorney (the "Power of Attorney") dated as of July 31, 1998 to JNL authorizing JNL to exercise certain rights in order to enforce the security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, JNL desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and to waive all rights granted under the Power of Attorney;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JNL does hereby (i) release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and reassigns to Debtor all right, title and interest of JNL in and to such trademarks and trademark applications and (ii) waive all rights granted by the Debtor under the Power of Attorney.

[SIGNATURES COMMENCE ON NEXT PAGE]

Nyc-1/39605/02

G1632-ny/00012-NY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0396 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Lien on Trademarks has been executed by the undersigned as of this 6 day of January, 2000.

Jackson National Life Insurance Company By: PPM America, Inc., its agent

Name: GAETA

Title: VICE

Nyc-1/39605/02

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

G1632-ny/00012-NY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0397